
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.smallbiz-enviroweb.org/sba/technical_subcommittee.html

T E C H N I C A L  SUBCOMMITTEE 

The charge of the subcommittee is to look at 
technical issues and rulemakings that are of 
interest and impact to small business and 
consequently to the Small Business Assistance 
Programs.  Technical issues and interests were 
approached as a basic building block in the early 
foundation of the National Steering Committee.  
Central to the subcommittee's goals has been the 
desire to get involved in EPA's rulemakings, 
policy decisions, and guidance development in 
the representation of small business interests.   

 

Mission 

Apr i l  2007 
Vo lume 4,  I s sue  1

Current Projects 
 

 Area Source NESHAPS 
o Automotive Repair 
o next 50… 

 OIAI proposal to change policy 
 Air Toxic Issues 
 Revitalize OAQPS and RTP Relationships 
 Identify Regional Issues 

 

Past Projects 
  
 

 507 Enforcement Policy 
 PTE policy 
 STAPPA/ALAPCO Representation 
 Wood Furniture NESHAP 
 Surface Coating of Plastic Parts NESHAP 
 Working Relationship with OAQPS and RTP 

 

Get Involved 
The Technical Subcommittee is happy to 
welcome anyone with an interest in any 
of these issues. Please contact Renee 
Lesjak Bashel for information on 
conference call times and to be added to 
the e-mail Distribution lists. 
 
Join us for the Technical Subcommittee 
Session on June 19th at 1:30 pm at the 
National SBEAP/SBO National 
Conference in St. Paul, MN. 
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Rudy Cartier (603) 271-5629 rcartier@des.state.nh.us 
Judy Mirro (802) 241-3745 judy.mirro@state.vt.us 
Region II   
Jim Coyle (518) 402-7462 coyle@nysefc.org 
Steve Mohr (518) 402-7462 mohr@nysefc.org 
Ky Asral  kasral@dep.state.nj.us 
Marylyn Stapleton  Marylyn.Stapleton@iapmo.org 
Region III   
Richard Rasmussen (804) 698-4394 rgrasmussen@deq.virginia.gov 
Terry Polen (304) 926-0499 tpolen@wvdep.org 
Region IV   
Tony Pendola (919) 733-0824 tony.pendola@ncmail.net 
Kenya Stump (859) 257-1131 ckeny2@uky.edu  
Eric Byrd (859) 257-1131 ejbyrd0@uky.edu 
Lee Tate  Lee_Tate@dnr.state.ga.us 
Linda Sadler (615) 532-0779 linda.sadler@state.tn.us 
Terry Johnson  Terry_Johnson@dnr.state.ga.us 
James Robinson (803) 896-8984 robinsjc@dhec.sc.gov 
Stacey Washington (803) 896-8985 washinsv@dhec.sc.gov 
Region V   
Renee Lesjak Bashel (608) 264-6153 Renee.Bashel@Wisconsin.gov 
Annette Fulgenzi (217) 524-5199 Annette.Fulgenzi@illinois.gov 
Jackie Sims (217) 782-9333 Jackie.Sims@epa.state.il.us 
Mark Shanahan (614) 728-3540 mark.shanahan@aqda.state.oh.us 
Todd Nein (614) 387-3062 Todd.Nein@aqda.state.oh.us 
Rick Carleski (614) 728-1742 rick.carleski@epa.state.oh.us 
Mike Nelson (651) 296-8577 Michael.Nelson@state.mn.us 
Kim Grosenheider (651) 297-4012 Kim.Grosenheider@state.mn.us 
Region VI   
Larry Lashley  Larry.Lashley@la.gov 
Region VII   
Dan Nickey (319) 273-8905 Daniel.Nickey@uni.edu 
Lucy Thompson  lucy.thompson@dnr.mo.gov 
Region VIII   
Greg Sorenson (801) 536-4437 gsorenson@utah.gov 
Dan Clark  dclark@state.wy.us 
Region IX   
   
Region X   
Rebecca Hillwig (503) 229-5376 Hillwig.Rebecca@deq.state.or.us 
EPA   
Angela Suber (202) 566-2827 suber.angela@epa.gov 
Tom Nakley (202) 566-2826 nakley.thomas@epa.gov 
Keith Barnett (919) 541-5605 barnett.keth@epa.gov  
Audrey Zelanko (412) 992-5349 zelanko@smallbiz-enviroweb.org 
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